508308380 12/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8355573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA WAS INCORRECT previously recorded on Reel 062648 Frame 0372. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTORS ARE LISTED CORRECTLY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW F. PINKOS	01/02/2019
JOHN MECCA	01/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5052
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19526972630

Email: rkrueger@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT MYERS **Address Line 1:** 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021.041US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 066132 FRAME: 0240 source=7021-041US3-Assignment#page1.tif source=7021-041US3-Assignment#page2.tif source=7021-041US3-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066132 FRAME: 0241

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7789915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW F. PINKOS	01/02/2019
JOHN MECCA	01/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19526972630

Email: rkrueger@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT MYERS **Address Line 1:** 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021.041US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=7021-041US3-Parent-Assignment#page1.tif source=7021-041US3-Parent-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066132 FRAME: 0242

507742767

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-324534 entitled

WIRELESS DEVICE CHARGER WITH COOLING DEVICE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, LLC, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (62/615,193 filed January 9, 2018) when known.

Inventor's signature	ar 7. M	DATE: 1/2/2019
FULL NAME:	Andrew F. Pinkos	
Residence:	Clarkston, MI 48348	
Inventor's signature	**************************************	DATE:
FULL NAME:	John Mecca	
Residence:	Oakland Township, MI 48306	

PATENT REEL: 066132 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-324534 entitled

WIRELESS DEVICE CHARGER WITH COOLING DEVICE

filed, I authorize the A	ssistant Secretary of Aptiv Technologumber and filing date of said applications filed) when	ration here in parentheses (
Inventor's signature	%	DATE:
FULL NAME:	Andrew F. Pinkos	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Clarkston, MI 48348	
Inventor's signature FULL NAME:	John Mecca	DATE: $\sqrt{7/2019}$ Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Oakland Township MI 48306	

PATENT REEL: 066132 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 02/Q0/2029